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SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

FRIENDSHIP AWARD 

The pupils and staff are           

identifying acts of         

kindness  throughout the 

school. Our award      

winners this week are: 

Blossom:     Sophia 

Apple:              Bailey 

Juniper:      Teddy C 

Maple:            Kali    

Willow:         Jude H 

Holly:              Layton L 

Chestnut:    Jacob M 

Mulberry:      Elliot 

Redwood:    Joseph 

Rowan :         Alfie            

Cherry:        Isaac 

Our celebrations this week: Friday 1st December 2023 

• Well done to Class Mulberry for achieving 100% attendance this week! 
 

• This week Class Blossom have enjoyed making a healthy Christmas snack. 

• This week across school we have completed a Christmas themed DT week.  

• Class Mulberry have prepared topic themed healthy sandwiches, ‘Reindeer Faces’ plain biscuits    

covered with chocolate spread decorated with raisins and salty pretzels. Everyone demonstrated   

fantastic engagement in the sessions, as well as good cooking skills. 

• In Class Chestnut we have been making healthy snacks.  The   
children made Santa Fruit Kebabs and really enjoyed them.  They 
practised their cutting and threading skills during the process.  



CLASS OF THE WEEK  
CHERRY 

 

 

 

This week our class have been super busy exploring our topic of  celebrations! We have made musical         
instruments out of milk cartons  filling them with beads, glitter and rice to make different sounds.  We have 
also been continuing to explore different celebrations which included weddings. We decorated wedding 
dresses, designed wedding cakes and even used a sensory tray of flour, chocolate and water to practise 
making our very own wedding cakes. We finished off our busy week in class by making our very own Grinch 
Fruit Kebabs using strawberries, bananas and grapes. 

 

 

 

 



PARENT INFORMATION  

This Weeks  

Attendance  

 % 

Blossom 98.0 

Apple 98.0 

Maple 83.0 

Juniper 94.0 

Willow 98.0 

Holly 96.0 

Chestnut 94.0 

Mulberry 100.0 

Redwood 85.6 

Rowan 89.0 

Cherry 83.3 

Whole School 92.7 

Holiday Dates 23/24 Date School Closes Date School re-opens 

   

Christmas holidays Wednesday 20th December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024 

February half term: Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter holiday: Thursday 28th March 2024 Thursday 11th April 2024 

May half term holiday: Friday 17th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Break up for Summer  Wednesday 24th July 2024  

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Wednesday 6th December —Blossom & Cherry Class Stay and Play 1.30pm-2.30pm 

Thursday 7th December—Apple & Willow  Class Stay & Play 1.30pm-2.30pm 

Friday 8th December Christmas Fayre 1.15pm-2.30pm all parents/carers welcome 

Monday 11th December—Maple & Juniper Class Stay and Play 1.30pm-2.30pm 

Tuesday 12th Dec ember Christmas dinner for the children & Christmas Jumper Day 

Wednesday 13th December - Holly & Chestnut Christmas Assembly 1.30pm-2.30pm 

Thursday 14th December—Mulberry Christmas Assembly 1.30pm—2.30pm 

Friday 15th December—Redwood & Rowan Christmas Assembly 1.30pm—2.30pm 

Tuesday 19th December—Christmas Party Day 

SCHOOL COUNCIL FUNDRAISER 

Knowsley Central Christmas Dash 

50p to enter and all money raised will be going to 
“Cash For Kids” 

Dashes to take place week beginning 4th December:- 

Holly & Chestnut—Monday 4th December 

Maple & Juniper—Tuesday 5th December 

Early Years & Willow—Wednesday 6th December 

Enchanted Wood—Thursday 7th December 

SCHOOL COUNCIL MEMBERS 

Blossom—Maggie  Apple—Bailey 

Cherry—Theo     Willow—Noah 

Maple—Ben       Juniper—Oscar W 

Holly—Evie       Chestnut—Anthony L  

Mulberry—Isaac    Redwood—Emily 

Rowan—Anthony and Tyler 


